DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-912856

Pgs=3

04/13/2018 08:38 AM

TITLE SOURCE

\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 131816710020 **R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00 Exempt: (3)

Recording Requested By:

Robbin Wayne Laster

463 Lakeview Avenue 14226 wild QuailCT Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 Deno NU 39511

After Recording Mail To:

Robbin Wayne Laster, Co-Trustee, et al 463 Lakeview Avenue 14220 wild CharleT Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 Reno WV 39511

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Robbin Wayne Laster, Co-Trustee, et al 463 Lakeview Avenue 11220 WildQuail CT Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 Rena NU 89511

04285097-4490720

QUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Robbin Wayne Laster and Kerry L. Laster, Co-Trustees of The Wayne and Kerry Laster Family Trust on January 11, 2002, who acquired title as Robbin Wayne Laster and Kerry L. Laster established The Wayne and Kerry Laster Family Trust on January 11, 2002, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Robbin Wayne Laster and Kerry L. Laster, Co-Trustees of The Wayne and Kerry Laster Family Trust on January 11, 2002, whose address is 463 Lakeview Avenue, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 463 Lakeview Avenue, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(Attached to and becoming a part of Quitclaim Deed dated:
Robbin Wayne Laster, Co-Trustee Kerry L. Laster, Co-Trustee
STATE OF MENTE
COUNTY OF World
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of Narch, 20 1 %, by Robbin Wayne Laster, Co-Trustee and Kerry L.
Laster, Co-Trustees.
notary stamp/seal
Gla Sam
Notary Public Theresa Shannon NOTARY PUBLIC
Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 7-28-30 STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 04-90804-2 My Appt. Expires July 28, 2020

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS IN THE STATE OF NV

LOT 109, AS SHOWN ON THE AMENDED PLAT OF ELKS SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON JANUARY 5, 1928 AND AS SHOWN ON THE SECOND AMENDED PLAT OF THE ELKS SUBDIVISION FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 5, 1952.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>April</u> <u>25, 2005</u>, as Book <u>405</u>, Page <u>9861</u>, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	c)						
2.	e) Apt. Bi	t Land /Townhouse	b) X Single Fa d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind h) Mobile Hol	Doc	cument/Instrumen ok: Pag e of Recording: _	je:	-Y = =
3.	Deed in Lieu Transfer Tax		Only (value of prop	perty) (\$ \$	0.00) 0.00 0.00		
	b. Explain Roownershi	Tax Exemption eason for Exer p of the real part is the part is the real pa	property: Deed to c	fer of title correct the na	me or the trus	he true status of t on title, no chang	<u>of</u> <u>1e</u>
5.	Partial Interes	st: Percentage	being transferred:	100	_ %		
37 be he de pe ac	The und 75.060 and NR elief, and can be erein. Furthe etermination of er month. Pure dditional amou ignature:	dersigned declass 375.110, that he supported by the supported by the supported by the supported by the support of the support	ares and acknowled the information provided the information provided the information if carties agree that didue, may result in 175.030, the Buyer at the information in the information	edges, under provided is corrected upon to isallowance of a penalty of 10 and Seller shallowance. Capac	penalty of perjuect to the best of substantiate the fany claimed on the tax duly be jointly and states: Compared the co		ed er %
P	rint Name:		nd Kerry Laster	Print Name:	The Wayne a Family Trust	nd Kerry Laster	16ll
	alalua ma -	Family Trust	wild Quail CTUZ	Address:	483 Lakeview	14220 Wild Q	mil ct (11
	ddress: City:	Zonbyr Cove		City:	Zephyr Cove	-Dero	
	state:	Nevada	Zip: 89448	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89448 8 95	11 pu
1	OMPANY/PF	RSON REQUE	STING RECORDIN	NG (reguired i	f not seller or l	ouver)	
_	rint Name:	Amrock - Re	cording Departme	nt Escro	v #: <u>64285097</u>		
	ddress:	662 Woodwa		_			
	itu Stata 7in'						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)